(NEV. 0-30)	ATION FORM COVER SHI	-FT	Docket N			
OM? No. 0650011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-03-2001	,	POLYCHROME			
Tab settings → → ▼		V	▼	V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater		tached original docur	nents or co	py thereof.		
	101798785	.ess of receiving party	(ies):			
Polychrome Corporation 2 Ashburton Avenue	Name of G					
Yonkers, NY JUL 2 0 20	JOI	Chemical Corporation				
	Internal Addi	ess:	No.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	1.9	ss: 222 Bridge Plaza So	uth	The state of the s		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa	rtnership City: Fort L	ee State	e: NJ ZI	P: 07024		
☑ Corporation-State New York☐ Other	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		(s) citizenship on				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	l l	Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	,	artnership				
		on-State <u>Delaware</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of						
☐ Other	If assignee is no designation is	t domiciled in the United State		N		
Execution Date: July 10, 2001	(Designations m	ust be a separate document fr	rom			
	Additional name	(s) & address(es)	□ Yes □	N		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	В.	Frademark Registration i	۷o.(s)			
	722,906					
Additiona	al numbers 🔲 Yes 🗵	No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number	of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:		involved:	••••	1		
Name: Sidney Persley, Esq.			AMERICAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A			
• • •	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$	\$40.00			
Internal Address: Sun Chemical Corporation	Enclosed					
			•			
	⊠ Authorize	ed to be charged to depo	sit account			
Street Address: 222 Bridge Plaza South	8. Deposit acco	unt number:				
	19-4968					
City: <u>Fort Lee</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP:	_07024					
AN IAN INDAM BRUNUT BARRANCO COLORS 3000AC	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
08/02/2001 DBYRNE 00000219 194968 722906						
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	The second secon			Annual Committee of the		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and c	orrect and any attached	copy is a tru	ле сору		
of the original document.	>> 1.					
Sidney Persley	edry Fettel	07/11/				
Name of Person Signing	Y Signature	`	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRADENARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0168						
	r	ヽ⊑⊑∟. ひひとろろぎ ピベ	MIVIE: U	100		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Polychrome Corporation (Assignor) whose postal address is at 2 Ashburton Avenue, Yonkers, NY, in view of adequate and complete consideration hereby acknowledges, sells and assigns to:

SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION (Assignee)
222 Bridge Plaza South
P.O. Box 1302
Fort Lee, New Jersey
U.S.A. 07024

all its right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Number 722,906 for the mark POLYCHROME. The same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full extent of rights under which for which the said Trademark is granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

this	10th day of	July	, 2001.		
			Melvin M. Cox Vice President	M. Coy	
		Date	: July	10, 2001	

SIGNED at Fort Lee, New Jersey

RECORDED: 07/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0169